AMENDMENT TO
HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM
REHABILITATION LOAN AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM
(HOME) AGREEMENT (“Amendment”) is entered into on January 12, 2026 , between
the City of North Miami, a Florida municipal corporation with a principal address of 776 NE 125%
Street, North Miami, Florida 33161 (“City”), Building & Remodeling , Inc (“Contractor”) having its
principal business address at 16515 SW 104 Court, Miami, FL 33157, and Kendall Milord and
Nehemie Milord (“Owner”) of the property located at 14145 NW 6 Avenue, North Miami, FL 33168.
The City, Contractor, and Owner shall collectively be referred to as the “Parties”.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on October 6, 2025, the Parties entered into a Home Investment Partnership

Program (HOME) Rehabilitation Program Agreement (“Agreement”) which is attached hereto as
Exhibit “A”; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to amend the Agreement to reduce rehabilitation services

(“Services”) as evidenced in the revised scope of services attached hereto as Exhibit A - Revised Scope
of Work; and ‘

WHEREAS, the Services amount was reduced by One Thousand Three Hundred Dollars and
00/100($1,300.00).

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions set forth below, the
Parties agree as follows:

1. Article 2 is hereby amended to reflect a total amount of Thirty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred

and 00/100 Cents ($36,700.00) in HOME funds being utilized for the rehabilitation of the
subject property.

2. Article 10 is hereby amended to reflect the ten (10) year affordability period, with forgiveness
occurring in accordance with the Promissory Note executed by the Owner in favor of the City.

3. Article 19 is hereby amended to reflect a limitation on liability amount of Thirty-Six Thousand
Seven Hundred Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($36,700.00).

4. Exhibit A. SCOPE OF SERVICES is hereby amended to show the modified requested services
and total contract amount.

5. Exhibit “C”, Article 2, is hereby amended to reflect a total contract price of Thirty-Six
Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($36,700.00)

6. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2 IWO 25-720 (PEB)



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be executed by their

respective and duly authorized representatives, effective as of the date first written above:

ATTEST:

Corporate S or Witness:
By: ‘ 2

R
Print Name \KB( \\ g/t:\ S anon)

Date: \// ?}{ o

J

By: ~

Print Name: @f Al gMQ. a)

Date: U/ @IZ&,
(

n="\§

Witness | o

Date: ’9(/ 4—’ 2L,

APPROVED BY:

E-SIGNED by Alberte Bazile
SMbRI01-08 21:50:04 GMT

N L 0 R 0 Al
Alberte Bazile, MBA
Housing & Social Services Director

ATTEST:

E-SIGNED by Vanessa Joseph
onl UM 1-12 18:39:39 GMT

Vanessa Joseph, Esq., City Clerk

January 12, 2026
City Clerk Date Signed

Kendall Milord

“Owner”:

oy el e

Print Name: &Wé/é(‘ 11l A
Date: //9/0'? e

Nehemie Milord

T

print NamepJehienn e Milovd
Date: / / § / J¢

CONTRACTOR:

Date: January 08, 2026

City of North Miami, a FLORIDA municipal

Corporation, “City”:

E-SIGNED by Theresa Therilus
G /bi2dVd1-12 18:04:56 GMT

Theresa Therilus, Esq., City Manager

January 12, 2026
City Manager Date Signed

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

E-SIGNED by Jeff Cazeau
5 0AbID1-12 16:54:19 GMT

Jeff P. H. Cazeau, Esq., City Attorney

January 12, 2026
City Attorney Date Signed

Page 2 of 2

WO 25-720 (PEB)



NORTH'MIAMI

Huusing and Social Services

Deartment CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

CONTRACTOR: Building & Remodeling, Inc.

ADDRESS: 16515 SW 104 Court
Miami, FL 33157
CUSTOMER: City of North Miami

Housing & Social Services
12300 NE 8™ Avenue
North Miami, FL. 33161
(305) 893-6511 ext.20000

HOMEOWNER(s): Kendall & Nehemie Milord - ,pprEss oF joB siTE:

PHONE NUMBER, 954-668-3043

pare: 11/17/2025

PURCHASE ORDER #

14145 NW 6 Avenue

Line Item # Description Cost |
ltem #3 Partial completion SE & SW Bedroom; North & East side |-$800.00
master bedroom
Item #7 Removal of installation of Dining Room Ceiling Light -$500.00
Total of Change Order: -$1,300.00
Original Contract Amount: $38,000.00
New Contract Amount: $36,700.00
AN [\ NEW Expected Date of Completion: N
‘ [
J e V]A
Housmg Inspector’s Slgnature
\ A < L‘ € Cflm l {'l Lﬁ_égé“
Prmt Name Print Name Date :

I

Mo~

HW%S;:»& Myt

Print Name Date

// 7/25
[ Dafte

1 anager's Signature
Terrie Boultin

Print Name

omeowner’s Signature

k. Ll Pl L&/ 200¢

Print Name = " Date

| 0/,](/5/0‘?00%

HSS Dirtytfo?s Signature
Alberte Bazile

Print Name Date

Revised 122024



	4YmCgyeK8pkQ_z6wtjr1w7WsU: January 12, 2026
	4YmCgyeK8pkQ_tyHxX4wm8RMP: January 12, 2026
		2026-01-12T18:39:40+0000
	Client IP: 165.225.222.110, Transaction ID: 15yLTq3CJ1ZKPgrxJBRVltBvLYY=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by Vanessa Joseph (vajoseph@northmiamifl.gov), ID: 77521d43-55cc-4a82-af34-73c09006e34d


	Ki6pBGMkjp4C_zHdYH9D9M7c8: January 12, 2026
		2026-01-12T16:54:20+0000
	Client IP: 107.115.227.48, Transaction ID: 15yLTq3CJ1ZKPgrxJBRVltBvLYY=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by Jeff Cazeau (jcazeau@northmiamifl.gov), ID: 3a362971-615d-44ff-963b-9ede1ca7ad7d


	Mv2tStwKSog3_1wsBvwooDVs1: January 12, 2026
		2026-01-12T18:04:57+0000
	Client IP: 50.221.141.138, Transaction ID: 15yLTq3CJ1ZKPgrxJBRVltBvLYY=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by Theresa Therilus (ttherilus@northmiamifl.gov), ID: 61125f18-c5b8-464d-b3d4-d7bc3fbe578e


	NnCwrM9BCHA2_G6uLYClJmo4H: January 08, 2026
		2026-01-08T21:50:13+0000
	Client IP: 50.221.141.138, Transaction ID: 15yLTq3CJ1ZKPgrxJBRVltBvLYY=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by Alberte Bazile (abazile@northmiamifl.gov), ID: 18be4032-0223-4714-bacd-f4bc3ca4c6cf




